
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 21-0753

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

In control: Information and General Services

On agenda: 10/12/2021

Title: Resolution approving Amendment 2 to the Last Mile Broadband Grant Agreement dated April 28, 2020
between the County of Nevada and Exwire Inc., dba Oasis Broadband Inc.for the Truckee Prosser
Area Project (Res. 20-147), to provide wireless internet service, allowing the Grantee to bill for 50% of
the total eligible project costs for labor and/or equipment not to exceed $52,900 for a total estimated
amount of $105,799, and updating the reimbursement schedule from three to two phases, and
authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Economic Development - ERC, SEDCorp and SPO (55)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 21-447 Amendment to Agreement with Exwire, Inc., 2. Staff Report - Exwire Grant
Amendment.pdf, 3. Resolution - Exwire Grant Amendment.pdf, 4. Amendment 2 to the Exwire
Grant .pdf, 5. Supporting Document RES 20-147 Grant Agreement with Exwire Inc.pdf, 6. Supporting
Document RES 21-193 Amendment No.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted.BOARD OF SUPERVISORS10/12/2021 1 Pass

Resolution approving Amendment 2 to the Last Mile Broadband Grant Agreement dated April 28,
2020 between the County of Nevada and Exwire Inc., dba Oasis Broadband Inc.for the Truckee Prosser
Area Project (Res. 20-147), to provide wireless internet service, allowing the Grantee to bill for 50% of
the total eligible project costs for labor and/or equipment not to exceed $52,900 for a total estimated
amount of $105,799, and updating the reimbursement schedule from three to two phases, and
authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

